A – 10/13/14 
SC-14-19 

2059  03/22/13 05/03/13 05/24/13 NHC HealthCare Charleston by Bruce K.Duncan, its VP. 

Charleston 

Addition of forty-four (44) nursing home beds not participating in 

Medicaid (Title XIX) Program for a total bed capacity of one 

hundred thirty two (132) nursing home beds at total project cost of 

$666,100. 

A - 12/17/14 
SC-15-01 

2060   04/26/13 05/13/13 06/28/13 Roper St. Francis Healthcare d/b/a Bon Secours St. 

Francis Xavier Hospital by Shannon Cantwell, its 

Regulatory Affairs Specialist.

[...]

operating rooms (ORs) at a total project cost of $5,540,417. 

A - 11/11/14 
SC-14-20 

2061   04/26/13 04/01/13 05/24/13 UHS of Greenville, LLC d/b/a The Carolina Center for 

Behavioral Health by John Willingham, its CEO 

Greenville 

Addition of five (5) psychiatric beds for a total of one hundred 

nine (109) psychiatric beds at a total project cost of $21,733.13. 

CA-2076. 

O

C 

A- 09/17/14 

SC-14-11 

2062  04/26/13 06/07/13 06/28/13 Center for Colon and Digestive Diseases, LLC  

by Afsar M. Waraich, MD, its Medical Director  

Aiken 

Construction of an endoscopy only ambulatory surgical facility

[...]

8/28/15 

2076  06/28/13  10/24/14 

UHS of Greenville, LLC d/b/a The Carolina Center for 

Behavioral Health by John Willingham, its CEO. 

Greenville 

Construction and renovation for the addition of eight (8) 

psychiatric beds for a total of one hundred seventeen (117) 

psychiatric beds at a total project cost of $1,826,631. 

CA-2061, 2073. 

O

C 

A-09/17/14 

SC-14-15 

Rescinded 

R-11/11/14 
A-8/31/15 
SC-15-35 

2077  06/28/13 10/24/14 09/26/14 Faith Health & Rehab of Aiken, LLC (Covenant Dove) 

d/b/a Anchor Health & Rehab of Aiken by Jean Beard ,

[...]

O A- 3/23/15 
SC-15-08 

2087  10/24/14 12/4/14 11/28/14 Aiken Regional Medical Centers by Carlos Milanes, its 

CEO. 

Aiken 

Renovation of an existing facility to add observation rooms and 

fourteen (14) medical/surgical beds for a total of one hundred 

forty-three (143) med/surg. beds at a total project cost of 

$782,534. 

CA-21001. 

C Staff Review - 

5/15/15 
A-10/19/15 
RFR 

University  

Hospital 

2088  10/24/14 11/05/14 11/28/14 Crossroads Treatment Center of Charleston, PC 

by Steve Kester, its Development Director.

[...]

University of South Carolina Children's Hospital and 

Women's Pavilion and Medical University of South 

Carolina Ashley River Tower by Thomas L. Stephenson, 

Esq., its Chairman. 

Charleston 

Renovation of existing facility for the addition of fifty-two (52) 

acute hospital beds for a total of six hundred fifty-six (656) acute 

hospital beds, purchase of a Siemens Artis Q Biplane; and 

renovation of the existing inpatient pharmacy at a total project cost 

of $9,178,112. 

A-06/10/15  
SC-15-26 

19513     Love Care Home Healthcare Agency, LLC by Cateshia 

Pinkney, its Owner.

[...]

Hospital by Edward D. Tinsley, its Administrator and 

CEO. 

Horry 

Renovation and expansion of an existing facility for the transfer 

(under the same Licensee) of fifty-five (55) acute care beds from 

McLeod Loris to McLeod Seacoast Hospital for a total of one 

hundred twenty eight (128) acute care beds at McLeod Seacoast 

Hospital and a total of sixty (60) acute care beds at McLeod Loris 

at a total project cost of $73,285,878. 

A-7/31/15  

SC-15-29 

23000  1/23/15 4/28/15 4/24/15 Recovery Concepts of Greenwood Abbeville, LLC by

[...]

End of Online Applications 

2130  3/27/15 4/24/15 5/22/15 Wesley Commons d/b/a Wesley Commons Health Care 

Center by Sam Tolbert, its Consultant. 

Greenwood 

Construction for the replacement of an existing nursing home 

facility for the reduction of beds from one hundred two (102) non-

institutional nursing home beds to eighty (80) non-institutional 

nursing home beds at a total project cost of $15,933,329. 

A-08/05/15 
SC-15-31 

2131  3/27/15 5/1/15 5/22/15 Greenville Health System d/b/a GHS Greenville Memorial 

Hospital by Jolene McAbee, its Director of Planning